## Crystal Lake Golf Course ~ Fee Schedule

<u>Venue</u>	<u>Monday-Thursday</u>	<u>Friday-Sunday</u>
<b>Crystal Room</b> Our premier event venue with seating for up to 250 people Includes a dance floor, private bar, and spacious patio.	\$750	\$1500
<b>Emerald Room</b> Seats up to 100 people with a dance floor and patio access.	\$450	\$850
Seats up to 100 people and includes a private bar.	\$400	\$800
Fairway Room at The Pub Newly renovated bar and event venue with seating for up to	<b>\$500</b> 0 100 people.	\$1000

Available for private events October through April.

## Room Rental rates include the following items and services:

Service Staff, Bartenders, Tables and Chairs, Room Setup and Cleanup, White or Black Linen Tablecloths and Napkins, Full-Service Place Settings, Table Skirting, Private Bar, Private Restrooms and Patio Access.

## Wedding Ceremonies at The Gazebo

\$1000

Includes Bridal Suite, chairs, chair setup and removal.

## **Additional Fees**

Security Officer (for groups over 100) - \$300 Minnesota State Sales Tax (Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages) – 7.125% Minnesota State Alcohol Tax (Beer, Wine and Liquor) – 9.625% Colored Linen Napkins, Tablecloths, and Skirting are available in limited colors at an extra charge. Chef Consultation and Menu Customization is available and subject to an additional fee.

Pricing does not include appropriate taxes and are subject to change.